

\204

SLP(C)No. 12191 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 6

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12191/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2002 in DBCWP 377/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH RAI MITTAL

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.12192/2003
(With office report)

Date : 10/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.
Mr. D.Stephen K.Yanthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned for eight weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master