

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 264 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH RAI MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 265 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no proper endorsement on postal acknowledgment regarding service upon the respondent. Registry is directed to serve a notice for making alternative arrangement to the standing counsel for the State of Rajasthan.

The ld. Advocate, Ms Neelam Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate-on-record for the respondent states that respondent is no more. This fact may also be conveyed to the appellant in the notice for making alternative arrangement so as to enable them to take appropriate steps.

List again on 11.12.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj