

i>¿ SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 264 AND 265 OF 2004  
STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.  
VERSUS  
JAGISH RAI MITTAL (DEAD)  
...RESPONDENT

...APPELLANTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The unregistered application for bringing on record the Legal representative of sole deceased Respondent in both the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 17th July, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The matters have been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the appellants.

Defects in the application have not been cured.

It appears that the learned counsel for the appellants is not interested in pursuing the application.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed.”

It is submitted that there was sole respondent in both the matters but Advocate for Appellant has not taken any despite this Registry's letter dated 26th July, 2013 so far .

The Office Report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court's for orders.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR