

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 264 of 2004

| STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| JAGDISH RAI MITTAL (DEAD) | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 265 of 2004

| STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(s) |

| Versus |

| JAGDISH RAI MITTAL (DEAD) | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed as abated.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 17, 2013.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 264 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH RAI MITTAL(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 265 of 2004
(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed as abated.

(Pardeep Kumar)		(Renu Diwan)	
AR-cum-PS		Court Master	

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]